OP \$40.00 3916066

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brandon R. McNeeley		10/01/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mojos Famous Burgers and More, LLC
Street Address:	4 Oakwood Avenue
City:	Taylor
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29687
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3916066	MOJO'S FAMOUS BURGERS AND MORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6782673584

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6785214060

Email:brad@croselaw.comCorrespondent Name:Bradley D. CroseAddress Line 1:112 Northbrooke Trace

Address Line 4: Woodstock, GEORGIA 30188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM-10-50
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley D. Crose
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley D. Crose/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_logo_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_logo_signed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005373 FRAME: 0013

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, BRANDON R. MCNEELY (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") filed for and owns certain intellectual property rights, namely, a US trademark registration, as represented by:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,916,066

FOR THE MARK MOJO'S FAMOUS BURGERS AND MORE (A STYLIZED DESIGN),



which was Registered on February 8, 2011, and

WHEREAS, MOJO'S FAMOUS BURGERS AND MORE, LLC, of 4 Oakwood Avenue, Taylor, South Carolina 29687, USA, having LLC members Donald Scott Reader and Preston Scott Reader (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said intellectual property rights, namely, the US trademark registration cited above;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said intellectual property rights, namely, the US trademark registration cited above, along with all goodwill of the business, as represented in a bill of sale on

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

Attorney Docket No.: TM-10-50

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand	I and signed on the date indicated below:	
SIGNATURE		
Name: Brandon R. McNeely Signature:	Date Signed: 16/11/14	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this day of	58Î
	And the state of t	*
STATE OF SOLITION CARROLINGS) ss. COUNTY OF CARRENING LEE)		
On this <u> </u> day of <u>Care</u> Baariss n	© E ≥ 2014, before me personally appeared me to be the person described in and who	
executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly a		
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
[SEAL]	Notary Public	

RECORDED: 10/01/2014